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Raleigh, North Carolina 27609
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SCHEDULE OF FEES — May 2016

**Application Fees (Individual)
Make checks payable to: NCBELS

PE/PS License Application
Comity Application
Reinstatement Application
E1/SI Certification Application
** ALL application fees are NON-REFUNDABLE.

Exam Fees
Make checks payable to: NCBELS

NC State-Specific Surveying Examination

Individual Renewal Fees

Annual License Renewal - Per Year
Reinstatement fee for late renewal

Business License Fees

Licensure

Name Change / change in services being offered
Annual License Renewal - Per Year
Reinstatement fee for late renewal

Continuing Professional Competency Sponsor Application

Verification of License Form
Licensee must provide a pre-addressed stamped envelope

Publication/Miscellaneous Fees

Duplicate Certificate of Licensure
Engineering Intern
Surveyor Intern

Computer Disk (ASCII File, Comma Delimited) - all licensees
E-Mail file (ASCII File, Comma Delimited) - all licensees
Standards of Practice for Land Surveying in North Carolina

Returned Checks are subject to a $25.00 processing charge.
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100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

275.00

75.00
100.00

100.00
15.00
75.00

100.00

150.00

No Charge

25.00
5.00
5.00

5.00
No Charge
No Charge



